## RESOLUTION <u>7323</u> SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

## "TRIBAL COUNCIL NAMING CALVIN J, PETERS, BUSINESS MANAGER AS ACTING CHAIRMAN DURING THE WEEK OF DECEMBER 3, 1973 THRU DECEMBER 10, 1973 TO NTCA MEETING "

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council Chairman, Florence Sigo can't attend the National Tribal Chairmens Association (N.T.C.A.) meeting that is being held in Phoenix, Arizona on December 4th thru December 8th, because she can't be away from home that long due to health reasons in her family; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council's Vice-Chairman, Robert Whitener also can't attend, because his job won't allow him to be away for a week; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribe wants representation at the National Tribal Chairmens Association (N.T.C.A.) meeting from December 4th thru December 8th in Phoenix, Arizona.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council do hereby name our Tribal Business Manager, Calvin J. Peters, as Acting Chairman during the week of December 3, 1973 thru December 10, 1973.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council authorizes Calvin J. Peters as the Squaxin Island Tribal Representative to the National Tribal Chairmens Association (N.T.C.A.) meeting being held in Phoenix, Arizona on December 4, 1973 thru December 8,1973.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held at <u>Tacoma</u>, Washington on <u>November 20</u>, 1973 at which a quorum was present by a vote of <u>3</u> for and <u>0</u> against.

Tribal Chairman

Calvin Peters - Tribal Secretary and Tribal Bus iness Manager